

# 2023-2024 Medicine and Dentistry Fee Schedule

	Student		DSU Health		Student	Facilities	Facilities		Auxiliary/			Payments		
	Tuition Fee	Union Fee	and Dental Plan (2)	Society Fee	Service Fee	Renewal Fee	Renewal Recreation	DMCRT Fee (9)	Instrument Fee (4)	Bus Pass Fee	Total Fees	Fees Due May 12, 2023 Summer Term	1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment Sept 19, 2023 <sup>(5)</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment Jan 22, 2024
FACULTY/PROGRAMME	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Medicine														
M.D. <sup>(6)</sup>	24,093.00	162.88	482.89	109.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	-	170.22	25,765.29		13,718.79	12,046.50
Postgraduate <sup>(5)</sup>	3,665.00	-	-	-		-	-		-	-	3,665.00		500.00	3,165.00
Dentistry <sup>(1)</sup>														
D.D.S. (YOS 1)	29,543.00	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	27,220.80	170.22	58,397.09		43,625.59	14,771.50
D.D.S. (YOS 2)	29,543.00	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	23,032.80	170.22	54,209.09		39,437.59	14,771.50
D.D.S. (YOS 3)	29,543.00	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	20,638.80	170.22	51,815.09		37,043.59	14,771.50
D.D.S. (YOS 4)	29,543.00	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	12,996.80	170.22	44,173.09		29,401.59	14,771.50
International Dentistry Students														
YOS 1	59,132.44	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	27,220.80	170.22	87,986.53		58,420.31	29,566.22
YOS 2	59,132.44	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	23,032.80	170.22	83,798.53		54,232.31	29,566.22
YOS 3	59,132.44	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	20,638.80	170.22	81,404.53		51,838.31	29,566.22
YOS 4	59,132.44	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	12,996.80	170.22	73,762.53		44,196.31	29,566.22
Qualifying Year (DQP)														
YOS 1	59,132.44	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	31,272.80	170.22	92,038.53		62,472.31	29,566.22
YOS 2	59,132.44	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	21,359.80	170.22	82,125.53		52,559.31	29,566.22
YOS 3	59,132.44	162.88	482.89	70.00	355.10	207.20	180.00	5.00	13,717.80	170.22	74,483.53		44,917.31	29,566.22
Hygiene														
Dental Hygiene (YOS 1) <sup>(8)</sup>	11,059.00	81.44	482.89	35.00	177.55	103.60	90.00	5.00	14,109.11	170.22	26,801.40		19,109.45	7,691.95
Dental Hygiene (YOS 2) Degree Completion (Bachelor)	11,059.00	81.44	482.89	35.00	177.55	103.60	90.00	5.00	8,292.45	170.22	20,984.74		10,821.43	10,163.32
(1-year full time)	11,190.00	81.44	482.89	35.00	177.55	103.60	90.00	5.00	4,095.55	170.22	16,913.84		7,664.48	9,249.37
(2-year part time)	5,595.00	81.44	482.89	35.00	177.55	103.60	90.00	5.00	2,047.78	170.22	9,271.07		4,402.59	4,868.48
Masters in Periodontics														
YOS 1	24,235.00	81.44	482.89	20.00	177.55	103.60	90.00	5.00	11,570.14	170.22		8,366.72	20,779.17	8,555.92
YOS 2	24,235.00	81.44	482.89	20.00	177.55	103.60	90.00	5.00	9,876.14	170.22		8,366.72	19,085.17	8,555.92
YOS 3	24,235.00	81.44	482.89	20.00	177.55	103.60	90.00	5.00	9,876.14	170.22		8,366.72	19,085.17	8,555.92

#### Notes:

(1) Instrument and User Fees payable with 1st instalment for Dental Hygiene and DDS students

(2) Students who have health and/or dental insurance may apply to DSU for reimbursement until Sept 19, 2023 Proof of coverage is required each academic year.

(3) Student Service Fee includes membership to Dalplex for full-time students from September 1st to April 30th.

(4) Fees provided as estimates only and are subject to change. Fees may increase each year upon approval by the Board of Governors

(5) Postgraduate Medicine first installment of \$500 is payable with Fall Term fees, per Pari-MP agreement.

(6) Medical Society Fee includes \$59 reg society fee + \$50 Medical student bursary fee. This is assessed to undergrad medical students.

Exemptions are: Residents, Graduate Students and Post Graduate Medical Students.

(7) Facilities Renewal -Recreation Fee is to support athletic and recreation facilities, maximum \$180 per academic year.

(8) DDH YOS 1 tuition, clinic and mandatory incidental fees are paid each term with the exception of Health Plan (full year) and UPass (8 month) which are paid in September for the year.

(9) DMCRT means Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team

## IMPORTANT:

#### \*International Students-

Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an Additional International Tuition Fee. There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.

Per Class International Tuition Fee - The amount of International Tuition fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

### Undergraduate

Full-time \$ 9.273 per term (9 billing hours or more)

618 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term) Part-time \$

Graduate									
	Thesis or Thesis-Option	Non-Thesis							
	Full-time \$7,613.80 per year	Full-time \$ 18,546.00 per year							
	\$2,537.93 three terms per year	\$ 6,182.00 three terms per year							
	\$3,806.90 two terms per year	\$ 9,273.00 two terms per year							
	Part-time \$ 845.98 three terms per year	Part-time \$ 2,060.67 three terms per year							
	\$ 1,268.97 two terms per year \$ 253.79 per billing hour	<ul> <li>\$ 3,091.00 two terms per year</li> <li>\$ 618.20 per billing hour</li> </ul>							
International Student Society Fee-	All International Students are assessed an International Society	у Fee о \$ 5.00 per term.							
Distance Fees -	In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.								
NS Student Bursary-	Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to \$1283 per year.								
Health Plans-									
All Full-Time Students	Students with sufficient, comparable coverage may apply to opt-out of either policy. Proof of coverage is required each academic year.								
	You may apply to opt-out of the health and/or dental policies at ${\bf v}$	www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than Sept 19, 2023							
International Students	International Students are also provided with basic health insura	rance plan each year.							
	The DSU International Health Plan will no longer accept private coverage for opting out of the plan. This is effective for the 2023 academic year.								
	For further information or rates, please contact the DSU Health Plan Office or visit Student VIP International.								
	Single \$ 740.74								
	Family \$1,864.06								
Currency -	All fees are in Canadian dollars.								